
 Pinders Circus, Friday 2nd – Sunday 4th March on Recreation Ground 

 Stamford Mid Lent Fair, Monday 12th – Saturday 17th March in Town Centre 

 RAF Freedom Parade, Saturday 12th May - Broad Street 

 Rotary Club of Stamford St. Martin’s Garden Show– Sunday 13th May on the Meadows 

 Field Dog Antique Fair, Saturday 26th – Monday 28th May on the Meadows 

 Music on the Bandstand Event - Sunday 3rd June on Recreation Ground 

 Food and Drink Festival - Market Square Group, Saturday 9th – Sunday 10th June on Meadows 

 Stamford Town Hall Open Day Saturday 23rd June Town Hall 

 Stamford Festival Parade of Floats - Stamford Kiwanis, Saturday 23rd June starting on Recreation 

Ground 

 Stamford Festival, Saturday 23rd June – Sunday 1st July  

 Mayor’s Sunday & Armed Forces Day Flag Raising, Sun 24 June, Methodist Church & Town Hall 

 Stamford Festival Family Fun Day Sunday 1st July Recreation Ground 

 Music Festival– Market Square Group, Friday 6th to Sunday 8th July on the Meadows 

 Melton Brass Band Concert, Sunday 15th July Bandstand Recreation Ground 

 Stamford Brass Concert, Sunday 29th July Bandstand Recreation Ground 

 Brass Band Concert, Sunday 12th August Bandstand Recreation Ground 

 Stamford Car Show—Stamford Round Table, Sunday 26th August on the Meadows 

 Field Dog Antique Fair, Friday 31st August– Sunday 2nd September on the Meadows 

 Stamford Dog Show and Family Fun Day—Stamford Methodist Church–  Sunday 9th September 

on the Meadows 

 Heritage Weekend & Town Hall Open Day - Saturday 15th September 2018 

 Battle of Britain Service & Parade – Sunday 16th September—Methodist Church & Broad Street 

 Autumn Fair - Monday 8th – Saturday 13th October on Recreation Ground 

 French Market - Sunday 14th October in Town Centre 

 Armistice Day & Remembrance Sunday – Sunday 11th November, War Memorial 

 Stamford Christmas Festival and Lights Switch On, Sunday 25th November in Town Centre 

If you require more information please contact Stamford Town Council at 

Stamford Town Hall, St. Mary’s Hill, Stamford PE9 2DR  

Tel: 01780 753808  

Email: townhall@stamfordtowncouncil.gov.uk  

Web: www.stamfordtowncouncil.gov.uk  

http://www.stamfordtowncouncil.gov.uk

